IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF NORTHAMPTON COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE and:

PENNSYLVANIA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Plaintiffs.

No.: C-48-CV- 2024 - 10 1 98 CIVIL DIVIS

FILED

٧.

NORTHAMPTON COUNTY BOARD OF

ELECTIONS.

Defendant.

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 5th day of November, 2024, upon consideration of Petitioners', Democratic National Committee and Pennsylvania Democratic Parts, Petition to Extend Closing Polls in Northampton County Bethlehem Ward No.3, Northampton County Board of Elections' lack of opposition, and the Northampton County Republican Party's and Pennsylvania Republican Party's opposition thereto, and the record made before the undersigned, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that said Petition is DENIED. All registered voters of Bethlehem Ward No.3 in line at 8:00 p.m. will be able to vote in accordance with Pennsylvania

As awaded with promission from the President Judge, all fres for this filing on waived.

- Billing on Shirt

jurisprudence.

BY THE COURT.

CRAIG A. DALLY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DEMOCRATIC :	NATIONAL COMMITTEE and) NO.
PENNSYLVANIA	A DEMOCRATIC PARTY,)
	Plaintiffs	Ì
)
vs.		j
	ę)
NORTHAMPTO	N COUNTY BOARD OF)
ELECTIONS,)
* 2	Defendant	1

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, This 5th day of November, 2024, upon consideration of Plaintiffs' Petition to Extend Closing of Polls in Northampton County Bethlehem Ward No. 3, and after Hearing and opportunity by interested parties to be heard, it is hereby ORDERED that the Petition to Extend Closing of Polls in Northampton County Bethlehem Ward No. 3 is GRANTED. Voting hours are extended to 10:00 P.M., Eastern Standard Time, and Defendant shall afford the right of all voters who are in line at that time the opportunity to cast a ballot.

	7 <u>2</u> 2	7

BY THE COURT: